

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 16974/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2011 in WP No.176/2009, of The
HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

STATE OF TRIPURA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH KUMAR DEY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17002 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17004 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17014 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17018 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17043 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17112 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17120 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17178 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17256 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17284 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17383 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17411 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17413 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17429 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17442 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17851 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17926 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18003 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr Rajit Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay
as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

Connect with S.L.P (C) No 10837 of 2013 - State of Tripura
and others. vs. M/s. M.S. Freight (India) Pvt. Ltd.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|